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Dr. Sofia Abraham-Hardee 
Associate Dean for Clinical Affairs 

sabraham@vcom.edu 

Dr. Carrie Champine 
Associate Dean for OMS IV and GME 

cchampine@vcom.edu  

Ashley White  
Director for OMS III 
awhite@vcom.edu 

Edward Mitchem 
Administrative Assistant for Clinical Affairs  

jmitchem@vcom.edu  

Director for OMS IV 

Lauren Woodcock 
Clinical Assessment 

Coordinator  
lwoodcock@vcom.edu  

Patty Alley 
Administrative Assistant for OMS IV 

and Preventive Medicine 
ppastrana@vcom.edu  
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Clinical Chairs  
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Brian Dickens 
Chair of Family Medicine 
bdickens@vt.vcom.edu  

Dr. Harsha Bhagtani 
Chair of Pediatrics 

hbhagtani@vt.vcom.edu 

Dr. Michael Breiner  
Chair of Surgery 

mbreiner@vt.vcom.edu  

Dr. Anita Register 
Chair of Obstetrics and Gynecology   

aregister@vt.vcom.edu   

  
Chair of Rural Medically Underserved Population  

 

Dr. David Harden 
Chair of OMM 

dgharden@vt.vcom.edu  

  Dr. William Cox 
Co-Chair of Internal Medicine 

wcox01@vt.vcom.edu 

Dr. Mark Rogers 
Chair of Sports Medicine  
mrogers@vt.vcom.edu  

Dr. Bernard Kadio 
       Chair of Preventative Medicine 

bkadio@vt.vcom.edu  
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mailto:mbreiner@vt.vcom.edu
mailto:aregister@vt.vcom.edu
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Clinical Administrative Assistants 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Dr. Alison Lepera 
Chair of Emergency Medicine  

alepera@vt.vcom.edu  

 
Chair of Psychiatry and Neuro-

Behavioral Sciences  
 

 
Surgery and Emergency Medicine  
 

Nelson Jones 
Family Medicine and Rural 

Medically Underserved Population 
(RMUP) 

njones@vt.vcom.edu  

Suzanne de Rooy 
Obstetrics and Gynecology and Pediatrics 

sderooy@vt.vcom.edu 

Jessica Pharis 
Internal Medicine   

jpharis@vt.vcom.edu   

Rhonda Price  
Geriatrics and Psychiatry  

rprice@vt.vcom.edu  

Melissa Simpkins 
Sports Medicine and OMM 
msimpkins@vt.vcom.edu  
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mailto:jpharis@vt.vcom.edu
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1. VCOM Clinical Education & Syllabi: 

a.  OMS III 

b. OMS IV 

2. 2024-2025 Academic Calendars 

a. OMS III 2024-2025 Academic Calendar 
b. OMS IV 2024-2025 Academic Calendar 

 
3. VCOM Library: https://www.vcom.edu/vcom-libraries  

a. Preceptors receive access to the VCOM Library and its many resources. For the Preceptor 
username and password, please reach out to the Chair or Administrative Assistant of your 
discipline.  

4.  Appointment, Promotion and Tenure (APT) 

a. Please see the VCOM Faculty Handbook for full details.  

b. Initial appointments require completion of Clinical Faculty Application and submission of 
needed documents (CV, State License, Board Certification, Residency Certificate, Medical 
School Diploma). Initial appointments are valid for 5 years or until terminated by either party. 
After 5 years, a re-credentialling is needed to continue taking students.  

c. Initial appointees typically receive the rank of Clinical Assistant Professor or rank equivalent to 
current rank held at another institution of higher education (if any).  

d. Faculty can apply for promotion if criteria are met. 

5. Evaluations: 

a. To complete evaluations online, visit the Clinical Portal 

i. To complete evaluations online, you will need to request access to the Clinical Portal. Please 
reach out to your Site Coordinator or Ashley White, Director of Third Year Clinical rotations 
(awhite@vt.vcom.edu) to request access. 

b. To complete evaluations on paper, please use the forms below. Completed copies can be emailed to 
oms3evaluations@vt.vcom.edu.  

3rd year eval. 

4th year eval. 

6. Preceptor payments 

a. Preceptors are paid twice yearly. Fall semester payments (July 1 – Dec 31) are issued in 
February.  Spring semester payments (Jan 1-Jun 30) are issued in July. 

b. Site coordinators will complete invoices on behalf of the preceptor and send them to Lauren 
Woodcock, Clinical Assessment Coordinator, for processing. If you have questions regarding 
payments or invoicing, please reach out to Lauren at lwoodcock@vt.vcom.edu  

c. For preceptors paid directly, an updated w-9 is required to process payment. If you or your 
practice location moves, and updated w-9 is needed.  

https://www.vcom.edu/academics/clinical-education-third-year
https://www.vcom.edu/academics/clinical-education-fourth-year
https://www.vcom.edu/sites/default/files/inline-files/AY%202024%20-%202025%20OMS%203%20Year%20Schedule.pdf
https://www.vcom.edu/sites/default/files/inline-files/AY%202024%20-%202025%20OMS%204%20Year%20Schedule.pdf
https://www.vcom.edu/vcom-libraries
https://vcom.cld.bz/VCOM-Faculty-Handbook/38/
https://intranet.vcom.edu/clinical/Login/index.cfm?fuseaction=LoginInfo&T=26&CFID=1608139&CFTOKEN=35600ca444ebb3d7-18A66A60-5056-BA1B-AEEF6D227F03B44F
mailto:awhite@vt.vcom.edu
mailto:oms3evaluations@vt.vcom.edu
https://www.vcom.edu/sites/default/files/inline-files/OMS3%20Evaluation.pdf
https://www.vcom.edu/sites/default/files/inline-files/4th_Year_Preceptor_Eval.pdf
mailto:lwoodcock@vt.vcom.edu


 

7. CME  

a. Continuing Medical Education (CME) credits for teaching are calculated twice yearly (once per 
semester). If you are a DO and a member of the AOA, VCOM will report CME on your behalf. If 
you are a MD or not a member of the AOA, a letter of verification of CME can be created for 
you. Please reach out to Dr. Paula Shipper, Director of Continuing Medical Education and 
Clinical Faculty Development, at pshipper@vt.vcom.edu  

8. Site Visits 

a. Discipline Chairs travel to meet with their clinical preceptors in person at least once a year 
between the months of July and December. Administrative Assistants will reach out to schedule 
with you.  

b. Additionally, our Discipline Chairs are available to you by phone or email at any time.  
 

9. Directors of Student Medical Education (DSMEs) and Site Coordinators – Virginia Campus 

 

Directors of Student Medical Education 
 
 

 

  

Amit Patel, DO  
Augusta Health  
Fishersville, VA 

apatel@augustahealth.com  

 

Eric Stanley, DO 
Carilion NRV   

Christiansburg, VA 
ekstanley@carilionclinic.org 

Amber Stephens, DO 
Sovah Health – Danville 

Danville, VA 
Amber.Stephens@LPNT.net  

Cortney Farmer, DO 
Clinch Valley Medical Center 

Richlands, VA 
Cefarmer11@gmail.com  

   

Peter Recupero, DO  
LewisGale Montgomery/Pulaski  

Blacksburg, VA  
Peter.recupero@hcahealthcare.com 

 

Joy Elliot, DO 
Riverside Regional Medical Center 

Newport News, VA 

Joy.elliot@rivhs.com 

mailto:pshipper@vt.vcom.edu
mailto:apatel@augustahealth.com
mailto:ekstanley@carilionclinic.org
mailto:Amber.Stephens@LPNT.net
mailto:Cefarmer11@gmail.com
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                                                        Eliza Slama, MD 
                                        Sentara Northern VA Medical Center 
      Woodbridge, VA 
                 emslama@sentara.com 

Chase King, DO 
Wythe County Community Hospital 

Wytheville, VA 
chase.king@lpnt.net 

 

Jenna McAllister, MD 
Mary Washington Healthcare 

Fredericksburg, VA 
Jenna.McAllister@mwhc.com  

 

Bernie Sergent, DO 
Tri-Cities 

Abingdon, VA   
Bernie.Sergent@balladhealth.org   

Pricilla Tu, DO  
Carilion Roanoke Memorial  

Roanoke, VA  
ptu@carilionclinic.org 

Brian Wood, DO 
LewisGale Salem/Alleghany  

Salem, VA 
Brian.Wood2@HCAHealthcare.com 

Frank Labagnara, DO 
W.G. “Bill” Hefner VA Medical Center 

Salisbury, NC 
frank.labagnara@va.gov 

Suresh Jayatilaka, MD 
Sentara Halifax 

South Boston, VA 
sjaya911@gmail.com 

mailto:emslama@sentara.com
mailto:chase.king@lpnt.net
mailto:Nilsa.jimenez@mwhc.com
mailto:Bernie.Sergent@balladhealth.org
mailto:ptu@carilionclinic.org
mailto:Brian.Wood2@HCAHealthcare.com
mailto:frank.labagnara@va.gov
mailto:sjaya911@gmail.com


Site Coordinators 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sue Snead 
Tri-Cities 

Abingdon, VA 
Billie.Snead@balladhealth 

Janice O’Brien 
Carilion NRV 

Christiansburg, VA 
jeobrien@carilionclinic.org 

Whitney Thompson 
Augusta Health 
Fishersville, VA 

whitney.thompson@augustahealth.com 

Lizz Rea 
Mary Washington Healthcare 

Fredericksburg, VA 
Elisabeth.Rea@mwhc.com  

 

Glenda Keller 
Carilion Roanoke Memorial 

Roanoke, VA 
glkeller@carilionclinic.org 

Tyrell Payne 
SOVAH Health – Danville 

Danville, VA 
Tyrell.Payne@LPNT.net 

 

Christy Dillon 
LewisGale Montgomery/Pulaski 

Blacksburg, VA 
cdillon@vt.vcom.edu  

Kimberly Wilson 
Riverside Regional Healthcare 

Newport News, VA 
kmwilson@vcom.vt.edu 

Chris Farabaugh 
LewisGale Salem/Allegheny 

Salem, VA  
cfarabau@vcom.vt.edu 
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mailto:Elisabeth.Rea@mwhc.com
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Joellen Childs  

Sentara Northern Virginia 
Woodbridge, VA 

jxchilds@sentara.com  

  

Kristy Yancey  
Sentara Halifax 

South Boston, VA 
KCYANCEY@sentara.com 

 
Ronald McNeil 

W.G. “Bill” Hefner VA Medical Center 
Salisbury, NC 

Ronald.McNeil@va.gov  
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